2023
Financial liabilities:
Other payables   44,622   -   -   44,622
Lease liabilities   613   2,227   2,314   5,154

Total undiscounted financial liabilities   45,235   2,227   2,314   49,776

(c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments would
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s interest rate risk arises primarily from interest-bearing borrowings.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group if interest rates at the end of each
reporting period changed by twenty-five (25) basis points with all other variables held constant:

   Group
   2024   2023
Profit after tax   RM’000   RM’000

- Increased by 0.25% (2023: 0.25%)   (96)   (90)
- Decreased by 0.25% (2023: 0.25%)   96   90

There is no impact to the equity as a result of changes of interest rate for floating rate instruments as at
the end of reporting period.

M
 K

 LA
N

D
 H

O
LD

IN
G

S BERH
A

D
 |  A

N
N

U
A

L R
E

P
O

R
T

 2024

159

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENT

OVERVIEW KEY MESSAGES FINANCIAL STATEMENT OTHER INFORMATION

34. Fair values of financial instruments

Determination of fair value

Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are reasonable approximation
of fair value

The following are classes of financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts